State

NJ
X

uT

Waiver/Application Name

New Jersey Comprehensive Waiver

Texas Healthcare Transformation & Quality
Improvement Program

Utah Medicaid Payment & Service Delivery
Reform

Arkansas Safety Net Benefit Program
Arkansas TEFRA-Like 1115

ARKids B

Arizona Health Care Cost Containment System
California's Bridge to Reform

Colorado Adult Prenatal Coverage and
Premium Assistance in CHP+

District of Columbia Childless Adults
Delaware Diamond State Health Plan
Florida Medicaid Reform

Florida MEDS-AD

Hawaii QUEST Expanded

lowaCare

Idaho Children's Access Card Demonstration
Idaho Medicaid Non-Pregnant Childless Adult
Waiver (Idaho Adult Access Card
Demonstration)

Healthy Indiana Plan

Kentucky Health Care Partnership Program
Louisiana Greater New Orleans Community
Health Connection

MassHealth

Maryland HealthChoice

Demonstrations listed are overseen by CMS’ Children and Adults Health Programs Group

Original

Approval Date

N/A
N/A

N/A

Status of Comprehensive 1115 Demonstrations

Latest Extension Approved
(Not Counting Temporary

Extensions)

New Demonstration Requests Under Review

Current Demonstrations

03/03/2006
10/17/2002
08/19/1997
07/13/1982
08/31/2005

09/27/2002

10/28/2010
05/17/1995
10/19/2005
12/15/2005
07/16/1993
07/01/2005
11/04/2004

12/23/2009
12/14/2007
12/09/1993

09/22/2010

04/24/1995
10/30/1996

N/A
12/14/2010
12/23/2010
10/26/2006
11/02/2010

09/26/2006

N/A
01/31/2011
N/A
12/14/2010
02/01/2008
09/01/2010
09/30/2010

N/A
N/A
10/30/2008
N/A

12/22/2008
06/27/2011

Expiration
Date

09/30/2011
12/31/2013
12/31/2013
09/30/2011
10/31/2015

03/31/2011

12/31/2013
12/31/2013
06/30/2011
12/31/2013
06/30/2013
12/31/2013
09/30/2013

09/30/2014
12/31/2012
10/31/2011

12/31/2013

06/30/2011
12/31/2013

Currently on

Temporary
Extension? Action Under Review
Yes Renewal
New/Amendment
Amendment
Yes
Amendment
Yes Renewal
Amendment
Amendment
Renewal
Amendment
Yes Renewal
Amendment

Updated: 10/3/2011



ME
ME

Ml

MN

MO
MS

MT
NJ
NJ

NM
NM
NM
NV

NY

NY
OK
OR

RI

N
uT
VA
VT
WA
Wi

Wi

Maine Care for Childless Adults

Maine HIV/AIDS Program

Michigan Medicaid Nonpregnant Childless
Adults Waiver (Adult Benefits Waiver)
Minnesota Prepaid Medical Assistance Project
Plus

Missouri Gateway to Better Health
Healthier Mississippi

Montana Basic Medicaid for Able-Bodied
Adults

New Jersey Childless Adults

New Jersey Family Coverage Under SCHIP for
Families and Pregnant Women

New Mexico State Coverage Initiative

New Mexico State Coverage Insurance

New Mexico Title XXI SCHIP

Nevada HIFA

New York Federal-State Health Reform
Partnership

New York Partnership Plan

Oklahoma SoonerCare Demonstration
Oregon Health Plan 2

Rhode Island Global Consumer Choice
Demonstration

TennCare ll

Utah Primary Care Network

Virginia FAMIS MOMS and FAMIS Select
Vermont Global Commitment to Health
Washington Transitional Bridge Demonstration
Wisconsin BadgerCare

Wisconsin BadgerCare Plus Health Insurance
for Childless Adults

Demonstrations listed are overseen by CMS’ Children and Adults Health Programs Group

09/13/2002
02/24/2000

12/22/2009

04/27/1995

07/28/2010
09/10/2004

01/29/2004
04/15/2011
01/18/2001

08/23/2002
12/30/2009
01/11/1999
11/02/2006

09/29/2006

07/15/1997
10/12/1995
10/15/2002

01/16/2009

05/30/2002
02/08/2002
06/30/2005
09/27/2005
01/03/2011
01/22/1999

12/31/2008

Status of Comprehensive 1115 Demonstrations

09/27/2010
06/28/2010

N/A

06/30/2011

N/A
10/29/2010

11/24/2010
N/A
02/18/2011

02/18/2011
N/A
12/16/2010
N/A

N/A

09/29/2006
12/30/2009
03/17/2010

N/A

12/15/2009
06/23/2010
06/29/2010
12/29/2010
N/A
12/30/2010

N/A

12/31/2013
12/31/2013

09/30/2014

12/31/2013

12/31/2013
12/31/2013

12/31/2013
12/31/2013
09/30/2012

09/30/2012
09/30/2014
12/31/2013
11/30/2011

03/31/2014

12/31/2014
12/31/2012
10/31/2013

12/31/2013

06/30/2013
06/30/2013
06/30/2013
12/31/2013
12/31/2013
12/31/2013

12/31/2013

Updated: 10/3/2011

Amendment
Amendment

Renewal

Amendment

Amendment

Amendment

Amendment

Amendment

Amendment



Status of Family Planning 1115 Demonstrations

. . Latest Extension Approved . .. Currently
State Waiver/Application Name Original (Not Counting Temporary Expiration on
Approval Date . Date Temporary Action Under Review
Extensions) .
Extension?
New Demonstration Requests Under Review
CO  Reproductive Health Program N/A
MT  Plan First N/A
Current Demonstrations
AL  Alabama Plan First 06/29/2000 10/01/2008 09/30/2011* Yes Renewal
AR  Arkansas Women'’s Health Family Planning 06/18/1996 07/30/2009 01/31/2012
FL Florida Family Planning Waiver 08/23/1998 06/24/2011 12/31/2013
GA  Georgia Planning for Healthy Babies (P4HB) 10/29/2010 N/A 12/31/2013
1A lowa Family Planning Network 01/10/2006 N/A 01/31/2011" Yes Renewal
IL Illinois Healthy Women 06/23/2003 12/30/2009 03/31/2012
LA Louisiana Take Charge 06/06/2006 N/A 06/30/2011* Yes
Mi Michigan Plan First 03/01/2006 N/A 03/31/2011° Yes
MN  Minnesota Family Planning 07/20/2004 N/A 06/30/2011* Yes Renewal
MO  Missouri Women’s Health Services Program 10/15/2007 06/24/2011 12/31/2013
MS  Mississippi Family Planning 01/31/2003 10/30/2008 09/30/2011* Yes Renewal
NC  North Carolina Be Smart 11/05/2004 N/A 9/30/2010° Yes Renewal
OR  Oregon Family Planning 10/14/1998 03/26/2010 10/31/2012
PA  Pennsylvania SelectPlan for Women 05/11/2007 N/A 05/31/2012
TX  Texas Women’s Health Waiver 12/21/2006 N/A 12/31/2011
WA  Washington Take Charge 03/06/2001 07/31/2006 06/30/2009" Yes Renewal
WY  Wyoming Pregnant By Choice 09/18/2008 N/A 09/30/2013

* This family planning section 1115 Demonstration is currently on temporary extension. There are many reasons a Demonstration may be on temporary
extension including: the State is finalizing a Demonstration renewal request, a Demonstration renewal request is currently pending review, or the State is
considering the new State plan eligibility option for family planning services created by section 2303 of the Affordable Care Act.

Demonstrations listed are overseen by CMS’ Children and Adults Health Programs Group
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