Status of Comprehensive 1115 Demonstrations

State	Waiver/Application Name	Original Approval Date	Latest Extension Approved (Not Counting Temporary Extensions)	Expiration Date	Currently on Temporary Extension?	Action Under Review		
New Demonstration Requests Under Review								
NJ	New Jersey Comprehensive Waiver	N/A						
ΤХ	Texas Healthcare Transformation & Quality Improvement Program	N/A						
UT	Utah Medicaid Payment & Service Delivery Reform	N/A						
Current Demonstrations								
AR	Arkansas Safety Net Benefit Program	03/03/2006	N/A	09/30/2011	Yes	Renewal		
AR	Arkansas TEFRA-Like 1115	10/17/2002	12/14/2010	12/31/2013				
AR	ARKids B	08/19/1997	12/23/2010	12/31/2013				
AZ	Arizona Health Care Cost Containment System	07/13/1982	10/26/2006	09/30/2011		New/Amendment		
CA	California's Bridge to Reform	08/31/2005	11/02/2010	10/31/2015		Amendment		
со	Colorado Adult Prenatal Coverage and Premium Assistance in CHP+	09/27/2002	09/26/2006	03/31/2011	Yes			
DC	District of Columbia Childless Adults	10/28/2010	N/A	12/31/2013				
DE	Delaware Diamond State Health Plan	05/17/1995	01/31/2011	12/31/2013		Amendment		
FL	Florida Medicaid Reform	10/19/2005	N/A	06/30/2011	Yes	Renewal		
FL	Florida MEDS-AD	12/15/2005	12/14/2010	12/31/2013				
HI	Hawaii QUEST Expanded	07/16/1993	02/01/2008	06/30/2013		Amendment		
IA	IowaCare	07/01/2005	09/01/2010	12/31/2013		Amendment		
ID	Idaho Children's Access Card Demonstration	11/04/2004	09/30/2010	09/30/2013				
ID	Idaho Medicaid Non-Pregnant Childless Adult Waiver (Idaho Adult Access Card Demonstration)	12/23/2009	N/A	09/30/2014				
IN	Healthy Indiana Plan	12/14/2007	N/A	12/31/2012				
KY	Kentucky Health Care Partnership Program	12/09/1993	10/30/2008	10/31/2011		Renewal		
LA	Louisiana Greater New Orleans Community Health Connection	09/22/2010	N/A	12/31/2013		Amendment		
MA	MassHealth	04/24/1995	12/22/2008	06/30/2011	Yes	Renewal		
MD	Maryland HealthChoice	10/30/1996	06/27/2011	12/31/2013		Amendment		

Status of Comprehensive 1115 Demonstrations

ME	Maine Care for Childless Adults	09/13/2002	09/27/2010	12/31/2013	
ME	Maine HIV/AIDS Program	02/24/2000	06/28/2010	12/31/2013	
МІ	Michigan Medicaid Nonpregnant Childless Adults Waiver (Adult Benefits Waiver)	12/22/2009	N/A	09/30/2014	
MN	Minnesota Prepaid Medical Assistance Project Plus	04/27/1995	06/30/2011	12/31/2013	
MO	Missouri Gateway to Better Health	07/28/2010	N/A	12/31/2013	Amendment
MS	Healthier Mississippi	09/10/2004	10/29/2010	12/31/2013	Amendment
MT	Montana Basic Medicaid for Able-Bodied Adults	01/29/2004	11/24/2010	12/31/2013	
NJ	New Jersey Childless Adults	04/15/2011	N/A	12/31/2013	
NJ	New Jersey Family Coverage Under SCHIP for Families and Pregnant Women	01/18/2001	02/18/2011	09/30/2012	
NM	New Mexico State Coverage Initiative	08/23/2002	02/18/2011	09/30/2012	
NM	New Mexico State Coverage Insurance	12/30/2009	N/A	09/30/2014	
NM	New Mexico Title XXI SCHIP	01/11/1999	12/16/2010	12/31/2013	Renewal
NV	Nevada HIFA	11/02/2006	N/A	11/30/2011	
NY	New York Federal-State Health Reform Partnership	09/29/2006	N/A	03/31/2014	Amendment
NY	New York Partnership Plan	07/15/1997	09/29/2006	12/31/2014	Amendment
ОК	Oklahoma SoonerCare Demonstration	10/12/1995	12/30/2009	12/31/2012	
OR	Oregon Health Plan 2	10/15/2002	03/17/2010	10/31/2013	Amendment
RI	Rhode Island Global Consumer Choice Demonstration	01/16/2009	N/A	12/31/2013	
ΤN	TennCare II	05/30/2002	12/15/2009	06/30/2013	Amendment
UT	Utah Primary Care Network	02/08/2002	06/23/2010	06/30/2013	
VA	Virginia FAMIS MOMS and FAMIS Select	06/30/2005	06/29/2010	06/30/2013	
VT	Vermont Global Commitment to Health	09/27/2005	12/29/2010	12/31/2013	Amendment
WA	Washington Transitional Bridge Demonstration	01/03/2011	N/A	12/31/2013	
WI	Wisconsin BadgerCare	01/22/1999	12/30/2010	12/31/2013	
WI	Wisconsin BadgerCare Plus Health Insurance for Childless Adults	12/31/2008	N/A	12/31/2013	Amendment

Status of Family Planning 1115 Demonstrations

State	Waiver/Application Name	Original Approval Date	Latest Extension Approved (Not Counting Temporary Extensions)	Expiration Date	Currently on Temporary Extension?	Action Under Review			
New Demonstration Requests Under Review									
CO	Reproductive Health Program	N/A							
MT	Plan First	N/A							
	Current Demonstrations								
AL	Alabama Plan First	06/29/2000	10/01/2008	09/30/2011*	Yes	Renewal			
AR	Arkansas Women's Health Family Planning	06/18/1996	07/30/2009	01/31/2012					
FL	Florida Family Planning Waiver	08/23/1998	06/24/2011	12/31/2013					
GA	Georgia Planning for Healthy Babies (P4HB)	10/29/2010	N/A	12/31/2013					
IA	Iowa Family Planning Network	01/10/2006	N/A	01/31/2011*	Yes	Renewal			
IL	Illinois Healthy Women	06/23/2003	12/30/2009	03/31/2012					
LA	Louisiana Take Charge	06/06/2006	N/A	06/30/2011*	Yes				
MI	Michigan Plan First	03/01/2006	N/A	03/31/2011*	Yes				
MN	Minnesota Family Planning	07/20/2004	N/A	06/30/2011*	Yes	Renewal			
MO	Missouri Women's Health Services Program	10/15/2007	06/24/2011	12/31/2013					
MS	Mississippi Family Planning	01/31/2003	10/30/2008	09/30/2011*	Yes	Renewal			
NC	North Carolina Be Smart	11/05/2004	N/A	9/30/2010*	Yes	Renewal			
OR	Oregon Family Planning	10/14/1998	03/26/2010	10/31/2012					
PA	Pennsylvania SelectPlan for Women	05/11/2007	N/A	05/31/2012					
ΤХ	Texas Women's Health Waiver	12/21/2006	N/A	12/31/2011					
WA	Washington Take Charge	03/06/2001	07/31/2006	06/30/2009*	Yes	Renewal			
WY	Wyoming Pregnant By Choice	09/18/2008	N/A	09/30/2013					

^{*} This family planning section 1115 Demonstration is currently on temporary extension. There are many reasons a Demonstration may be on temporary extension including: the State is finalizing a Demonstration renewal request, a Demonstration renewal request is currently pending review, or the State is considering the new State plan eligibility option for family planning services created by section 2303 of the Affordable Care Act.